## :: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE ::

Media Contact: Aly Schuman (617) 536-5049 aly@copleysociety.org



Tiddlywinks by Daniel Dempster, CA

The Copley Society of Art is proud to recognize Daniel Dempster as a recipient of Copley Artist status. A Copley Society artist member must be accepted to five juried shows in order to achieve the designation of Copley Artist.

Daniel has been a member of the Copley Society since 2008. With the acceptance of his oil painting, "Tiddlywinks" to the Copley Society's Winter Members Show: *In the Style Of*, juried by Tom Kellaway, Editor of *American Art Review*, Daniel became a Copley Artist. Achieving this status is a mark of excellent technique, hard work ethic, and superb artistry.

The Copley Society of Art (ColSo), America's oldest non-profit arts organization, is committed to the advancement, enjoyment, and promotion of its member artists and the visual arts. The organization, founded in 1879, comprises juried artists who are selected by a credentialed art committee. ColSo provides artists with a gallery for exhibiting and selling their work and a platform for engaging and educating the community.

####

